

Freedom of Information Request 7058

Our Ref: FOI 7058/DMH/MH/RP

Date: 16th June 2021 Name: Florence Rodgers

Via email: Florence Rodgers < request-756314-

fe8f8499@whatdotheyknow.com>

Freedom of Information Team Hull Royal Infirmary Trust Headquarters Anlaby Road Hull HU3 2JZ

Email: foi@hey.nhs.uk

Dear Florence Rodgers

Thank you for your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please provide me with all of the following:

The following questions relate to the ChAdOx1 n-CoV-19 vaccine trial conducted at your institution (NCT04400838 (COV002)). The vaccine referred to is also known as the Oxford-AstraZeneca vaccine or Vaxzevira.

- 1) Details of all parties that have contributed funding to the trust in relation to the ChAdOx1 nCoV-19 vaccine trial being conducted at your site/s.
- 2) A list of all sites within your trust that ChAdOx1 n-CoV-19 vaccine trials have been conducted at.
- 3) Numbers of ChAdOx1 n-CoV-19 vaccine trial participants at each trial location.
- 4) Number of staff involved in conducting the trial at each trial location, listing their roles.
- 5) What costs were incurred by the trust in order to conduct the vaccine trial?
- 6) A breakdown of any funding received from internal and external sources in order to conduct the vaccine trial. Please break funding down into 1) funding from public (governmental) bodies, 2) private entities, and 3) philanthropies/charitable bodies. Please include the full name of the funding body. Please specify amounts in GBP. (Please provide this as an excel spreadsheet)
- 7) A record of all expenses incurred in conducting the ChAdOx1 n-CoV-19 vaccine trial.

This may include: unit costs of test, fees to central laboratories, investigator fees, data management costs.

Format: please provide the reply to our request in the form of an Excel sheet where possible.

END OF FOI

Please see the attached spreadsheet FOI 7058.







The information we have provided to you is copyrighted to the Hull University Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust and provided to you free of charge for your personal use or for other specific uses permitted in the Copyright Act. If however you wish to use the information we have provided for any commercial purposes including the sale of the information to a third party then, under the Regulations on the Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2005, you must ask us for permission to do so in respect of each specific piece of such information. If we do grant such permission this may involve a licensing arrangement which may attract a fee. All information provided under Freedom of Information is deemed to be in the public domain.

If you have any queries or are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to request a review or make a complaint on our decision, please contact us quoting the FOI reference number. If you are not content with the outcome, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Hull University Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team



